



City of Maupin
507 Grant Ave.
PO Box 308
Maupin, Oregon 97037

541-395-2698
cityhall@cityofmaupin.org
cityofmaupin.org

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

The Maupin Public Water System Failed to Correct a Significant Deficiency

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this incident was not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened and what we are doing to correct the situation.

A routine inspection conducted on September 23, 2020 by OHA-Drinking Water Services found deficiencies in the Maupin Public Water System, including deficiencies in the springbox, which have since been corrected, and issues in the water system management and record-keeping. The City of Maupin has identified and addressed these issues and is currently working on correcting the deficiencies.

As required by OAR 333-061-0076(6)(a) and OAR 333-061-0040(1)(k), we were required to take action to correct all deficiencies or be in compliance with a state-approved action plan to make these corrections. However, we failed to take this action by the deadline established by Drinking Water Services.

What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do. You do not need to boil your water or take other corrective actions.

What does this mean?

This is not an emergency. If it had been, you would have been notified within 24 hours.

Inadequately treated water may contain disease-causing organisms. These organisms include bacteria, viruses, and parasites, which can cause symptoms such as nausea, cramps, diarrhea, and associated headaches.

What is being done?

We are now in consultation with the state to develop a corrective action plan. We anticipate resolving the problem with thirty (30) days. For more information, please contact City Hall by calling 541-395-2698.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by Maupin Public Water System. State Water System ID# 41

Date distributed: September 2, 2021